
ANDHRA UNIVERSITY 
 

No.E-VII(2)/MBA Exams/2013                      Visakhapatnam 
                            Date 12-12-2013. 
From : 
THE REGISTRAR 
 

To 
1.  The Head of the Department of Commerce & Management Studies, Andhra University 
2.  The Special Officers, AU PG Centres offering MBA PG Course. 
3. All the Principals / Directors of AU Affiliated Colleges offering MBA PG Course. 
 

Sir, 
 

Sub : Examinations—Conduct of I, III and V Semesters of MBA PG Course (FT & PT), MBA (Banking & Financial 
Service), MBA (Retail Management) and MFC Examinations (Regular & Supplementary)-January, 2014—
Clubbing / Jumbling of Examination Centers—Reg. 

Ref. : Orders of the Vice-Chancellor, AU, dated 09-12-2013.  
*  *  *  *  * 

I am by direction to inform you that the Jumbling/Clubbing of I, III and V Semesters of MBA PG Course (FT & PT), MBA 
(Banking & Financial Service), MBA (Retail Management) and MFC Examinations (Regular & Supplementary)-January, 2014 
w.e.f. 2009-10 (Regular and Supplementary) of the Department of Commerce & Management Studies, AU & AU PG Centers 
and also Affiliated Colleges offering MBA Course were clubbed and have been allotted as the examination centers.  You are 
requested to make arrangements for smooth and fair conduct of the MBA PG Course examinations.  
 

The examination centers are Clubbed / Jumbled and approximate strength is as follows : 
 

WEST GODAVARI DISTRICT 

S.No 
Code 
No. 

Name of the MBA College 
No. of Candidates Appearing  Examination Center 

Allotted I Semester  III Semester 

1. 
2. 

745 
748 

Dr. CSN College, Bhimavaram 
DNR College (P.G) Courses, Bhimavaram 

70 
80 
150 

70 
70 
140 

KGRL College,  
Bhimavaram 

3. 
4. 

751 
760 

KGRL College, Bhimavaram 
Sri Raghavendra Inst. of Science, Bvrm 

140 
10 
150 

130 
10 
140 

DNR College (P.G) 
Courses, Bhimavaram 

5.  828  Sri YNM College, Narsapur  130  130  BGBS Womens College, 
Narsapur 

6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

778 
772 
771 
784 

Sir CRR College for P.G (Boys) Mgt., Eluru 
Ch.S.D.St.Theresas College, Eluru 
Sir CRR College of Engineering, Eluru 
St.Vincent De‐Paul College, Duggirala, Elr 

140 
80 
80 
60 
360 

130 
70 
80 
60 
340 

Sir CRR College of 
Women, Eluru 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

782 
880 
786 
779 
777 

Sri Venkateswara (P.G) College, Eluru 
Vestal Institute of Mgt. & I.T Vatluru, Eluru 
Vestal Academy, Vatluru, Eluru 
Sir CRR College of Women, Eluru 
Sir CRR College of P.G (New), Eluru 

120 
120 
70 
80 
80 
470 

120 
120 
70 
70 
70 
450 

Ch.S.D.St. Theresas 
College, Eluru 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
 

839 
873 
868 
866 

SVKP & Dr.K.S.Raju College, Penugonda 
Sri Rama Institute, Tanuku 
S.D.College of Info.Tech.,Tanuku 
A.B.Institute of Comp. Sci.(MCA),Tanuku 
 

80 
70 
60 
60 
270 

70 
70 
60 
60 
260 

SCIM Govt. Degree 
College,  Tanuku 

19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 

042 
816 
851 
858 
818 
804 

AUPG Centre, Tadepaligudem 
AKRG College, Nalljerla 
BEST Inst. Tdepalligudem 
Ramana Institute of Tech., Tadepalligudem 
Sujatha Institute of Mgt. Studies, Nallajerla 
Sri Vasavi Instt.of Engg & Tech., Tanuku 

40 
10 
10 
120 
60 
10 
250 

30 
10 
10 
130 
60 
10 
250 

A.U.P.G.Centre, 
Tadepaligudem 

Contd…2. 

 



:  02  : 
 
 
EAST GODAVARI DISTRICT 

S.No 
Code 
No.  Name of the MBA College 

No. of Candidates Appearing  Examination Center 
Allotted I Semester  III Semester 

01. 
02. 
03. 
04. 
05. 
06. 
07. 

041 
585 
600 
641 
583 
607 
602 

A.U.M.S.N.P.G.Centre, Kakinada 
Ideal College, Kakinada 
Rajiv Gandhi College, Kakinada 
Adithya Institute of P.G.Studies, Ppuram 
Chaitanya Institute of Comp. Science, Kkd 
VS Lakshmi Inst.of C.S., Appl. & Mgt, Kkd 
Sanjeev Institute of Planning & Mgt.,Kkd 

80 
60 
‐ ‐ 
80 
10 
60 
180 
470 

70 
60 
‐ ‐ 
70 
10 
60 
180 
450 

A.U.M.S.N.P.G.Centre 
Kakinada 

08. 
09. 
10. 
11. 

677 
548 
688 
673 

SKR College for Women (PG Courses),Rjy 
GBR Degree College, Anaparthy 
VVS (P.G) College, Rajahmundry 
Rajiv Gandhi PG College, Rajahmundry 

80 
180 
70 
120 
450 

70 
180 
70 
120 
440 

Govt. Arts College, 
Rajahmundry 

12. 
13. 
14. 

698 
562 
626 

V.S.M.College, Ramachandrapuram 
DLR Degree College, Gollalamamidada 
Sri Sai Madhavi  Inst.of Mgt&Tech. M.Pudi 

130 
130 
‐ ‐ 
260 

130 
130 
‐ ‐ 
260 

GBR Degree College, 
Anaparthy 

15.  541  SKBR College, Amalapuram  70  70  ASN College for Women, 
Amalapuram 

16. 
17. 

535 
640 

ASN PG College for Comp. & Mgt., Amp 
Sri Satya Sai P.G College, Kothapeta 

120 
120 
240 

130 
130 
260 

SKBR College, 
Amalapuram 

18. 
19. 

668 
681 

Govt. Degree College, Rajahmundry 
SVD & SGL College of Mgt. & Tech, Rjy 
 

10 
120 
130 

10 
120 
130 

SKR Degree College for 
Women, Rajahmundry 

VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT 
1. 
2. 
3. 

043 
504 
516 

A.U.Campus, Vizianagaram 
M.R.P.G.College, Phoolbhagh, Vzm 
Bhavani PG College for MBA, VZM. 

50 
120 
120 
 270 

40 
130 
130 
 300 

A.U. P.G.Campus, 
Vizianagaram 

 
Contd…3. 



:  03  : 
 
VISAKHAPATNAM DISTRICT 

S.No 
Code 
No. 

Name of the MBA College 
No. of Candidates Appearing 

Examination Center Allotted 
I Semester  III Semester 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 

‐‐ 
288 
347 
274 
277 
315 
360 
321 
276 
351 

GVP College for P.G.Courses, VSP.  
Dr.L.B.College, Visakhapatnam 
VIPS College, Visakhapatnam 
Al Ameer Engineering College, VSP.         
AQJ College, Visakhapatnam 
PRIME College (MCA), Visakhapatnam 
Raghu Institute of Technology, Dakamarri 
Pydah Engineering College,Gambhiram, Vsp 
All Saints P.G.College, Bheemili Vsp 
Yelamarthy College, Anandapuram, Vsp  

‐ ‐ 
120 
80 
60 
120 
80 
60 
180 
60 
60 
820 

‐ ‐ 
130 
70 
70 
130 
120 
60 
180 
70 
60 
890 

Sankethika Vidyaparishad College, 
Pothinamallayyapalem, 
Visakhapatnam 

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

326 
328 
329 
‐‐ 
318 
256 
 

SIMS College, Madhurawada, Vsp.        
Samatha College, Visakhapatnam 
Sankethika Vidyaparishad Cl.,PMPalem, Vsp 
GITAM University, Rushikonda, Vsp 
Pydah College of PG,Gambhiram, Vsp 
NobleCollege of Sci.&Tech.,Parawada,  Vsp      
 

120 
180 
120 
‐ ‐ 
180 
180 
780 

130 
190 
120 
‐ ‐ 
190 
180 
810 

Dr.L.B.College, Visakhapatnam

01.  002  Dept. of Commerce & Mgt. Studies, AUVsp 
300  220 

Dept. of Comm. & Mgt. 
Studies, AU  

 
You are also requested to download the hall tickets and time tables  and issue the same to the 

students concerned and direct them to take the examinations at the Centers allotted as mentioned above 
and to send a copy of the galley to the Principals of allotted examination centers.  A contingency advance 
Cheque will be sent separately.  
   

 

Thanking You, 
    Yours faithfully, 

 
 

      (M.V.S.S. PRAKASH) 
                              Additional Controller of Examinations 
Copies to : 
The Principal, Colleges of Arts & Commerce, Andhra University, Vsp 
All the Officers of Examination Branch, AU 
the Special Officer (Confidential), CAO, AU 
the Secretary to Vice-Chancellor and PA to Registrar, AU 
the Director, Medial Relations Office, CAO, AU with a request to publish in all the reputed News papaers 
and telecast the same in the electronic media as News Item.  
to Prof.  V. Valli Kumari, Incharge, Computer Section, Examination Branch,  CAO, AU -  
to the Web Master, AU Website, CAO, AU 
the Superintendents of E-IX, E-X and S-I Sections, for necessary arrangements. 
the Superintendent, A-VI Section, AU – with a request to send the Contingency advance  

cheques to all the Principals of the Examination Centres immediately. 
 
*elishan*/- 
 


