ANDHRA UNIVERSITY

No.E-VII(2)/MBA Exams/2013



Visakhapatnam Date 12-12-2013.

From:

THE REGISTRAR

Τo

1. The Head of the Department of Commerce & Management Studies, Andhra University

2. The Special Officers, AU PG Centres offering MBA PG Course.

3. All the Principals / Directors of AU Affiliated Colleges offering MBA PG Course.

Sir,

Sub: Examinations—Conduct of I, III and V Semesters of MBA PG Course (FT & PT), MBA (Banking & Financial

Service), MBA (Retail Management) and MFC Examinations (Regular & Supplementary)-January, 2014—

Clubbing / Jumbling of Examination Centers—Reg.

Ref.: Orders of the Vice-Chancellor, AU, dated 09-12-2013.

I am by direction to inform you that the Jumbling/Clubbing of I, III and V Semesters of MBA PG Course (FT & PT), MBA (Banking & Financial Service), MBA (Retail Management) and MFC Examinations (Regular & Supplementary)-January, 2014 w.e.f. 2009-10 (Regular and Supplementary) of the Department of Commerce & Management Studies, AU & AU PG Centers and also Affiliated Colleges offering MBA Course were clubbed and have been allotted as the examination centers. You are requested to make arrangements for smooth and fair conduct of the MBA PG Course examinations.

The examination centers are Clubbed / Jumbled and approximate strength is as follows :

WEST GODAVARI DISTRICT

S.No	Code No.	Name of the MBA College	No. of Candid	dates Appearing	Examination Center Allotted	
3.NO			I Semester	III Semester		
1.	745	Dr. CSN College, Bhimavaram	70	70	KCDI Collogo	
2.	748	DNR College (P.G) Courses, Bhimavaram	<u>80</u>	<u>70</u>	KGRL College, Bhimavaram	
			150	140	Billillavaratii	
3.	751	KGRL College, Bhimavaram	140	130	DND Callege (D.C.)	
4.	760	Sri Raghavendra Inst. of Science, Bvrm	<u>10</u>	<u>10</u>	DNR College (P.G) Courses, Bhimavaram	
			150	140	Courses, Dillinavaralli	
5.	828	Sri YNM College, Narsapur	<u>130</u>	<u>130</u>	BGBS Womens College,	
					Narsapur	
6.	778	Sir CRR College for P.G (Boys) Mgt., Eluru	140	130		
7.	772	Ch.S.D.St.Theresas College, Eluru	80	70	Sir CRR College of	
8.	771	Sir CRR College of Engineering, Eluru	80	80	Women, Eluru	
9.	784	St.Vincent De-Paul College, Duggirala, Elr	<u>60</u>	<u>60</u>	Women, Lluru	
			360	340		
10.	782	Sri Venkateswara (P.G) College, Eluru	120	120		
11.	880	Vestal Institute of Mgt. & I.T Vatluru, Eluru	120	120	Ch.S.D.St. Theresas	
12.	786	Vestal Academy, Vatluru, Eluru	70	70		
13.	779	Sir CRR College of Women, Eluru	80	70	College, Eluru	
14.	777	Sir CRR College of P.G (New), Eluru	<u>80</u>	<u>70</u>		
			470	450		
15.	839	SVKP & Dr.K.S.Raju College, Penugonda	80	70		
16.	873	Sri Rama Institute, Tanuku	70	70	SCIM Govt. Degree	
17.	868	S.D.College of Info.Tech.,Tanuku	60	60	College, Tanuku	
18.	866	A.B.Institute of Comp. Sci.(MCA), Tanuku	<u>60</u>	<u>60</u>	College, Talluku	
			270	260		
19.	042	AUPG Centre, Tadepaligudem	40	30		
20.	816	AKRG College, Nalljerla	10	10	A II D C Contro	
21.	851	BEST Inst. Tdepalligudem	10	10		
22.	858	Ramana Institute of Tech., Tadepalligudem	120	130	A.U.P.G.Centre, Tadepaligudem	
23.	818	Sujatha Institute of Mgt. Studies, Nallajerla	60	60		
24.	804	Sri Vasavi Instt.of Engg & Tech., Tanuku	<u>10</u>	<u>10</u>		
			250	250		

EAST GODAVARI DISTRICT

S.No	Code No.	Name of the MBA College	No. of Candidates Appearing		Examination Center
			I Semester	III Semester	Allotted
01.	041	A.U.M.S.N.P.G.Centre, Kakinada	80	70	A.U.M.S.N.P.G.Centre Kakinada
02.	585	Ideal College, Kakinada	60	60	
03.	600	Rajiv Gandhi College, Kakinada			
04.	641	Adithya Institute of P.G.Studies, Ppuram	80	70	
05.	583	Chaitanya Institute of Comp. Science, Kkd	10	10	
06.	607	VS Lakshmi Inst.of C.S., Appl. & Mgt, Kkd	60	60	
07.	602	Sanjeev Institute of Planning & Mgt.,Kkd	<u>180</u>	<u>180</u>	
			470	450	
08.	677	SKR College for Women (PG Courses),Rjy	80	70	
09.	548	GBR Degree College, Anaparthy	180	180	Court Arts College
10.	688	VVS (P.G) College, Rajahmundry	70	70	Govt. Arts College, Rajahmundry
11.	673	Rajiv Gandhi PG College, Rajahmundry	<u>120</u>	<u>120</u>	
			450	440	
12.	698	V.S.M.College, Ramachandrapuram	130	130	
13.	562	DLR Degree College, Gollalamamidada	130	130	GBR Degree College,
14.	626	Sri Sai Madhavi Inst.of Mgt&Tech. M.Pudi	<u></u>	<u></u>	Anaparthy
			260	260	
15.	541	SKBR College, Amalapuram	<u>70</u>	<u>70</u>	ASN College for Women,
					Amalapuram
16.	535	ASN PG College for Comp. & Mgt., Amp	120	130	SVDD College
17.	640	Sri Satya Sai P.G College, Kothapeta	<u>120</u>	<u>130</u>	SKBR College, Amalapuram
			240	260	
18.	668	Govt. Degree College, Rajahmundry	10	10	SKR Degree College for Women, Rajahmundry
19.	681	SVD & SGL College of Mgt. & Tech, Rjy	<u>120</u>	<u>120</u>	
			130	130	
VIZIA	NAGAR/	AM DISTRICT			
1.	043	A.U.Campus, Vizianagaram	50	40	
2.	504	M.R.P.G.College, Phoolbhagh, Vzm	120	130	A.U. P.G.Campus,
3.	516	Bhavani PG College for MBA, VZM.	<u>120</u>	<u>130</u>	Vizianagaram
			27 0	300	

Contd...3.

VISAKHAPATNAM DISTRICT

S.No	Code No.	Name of the MBA College	No. of Candida	ates Appearing	Examination Center Allotted
			I Semester	III Semester	Examination Center Anotteu
1.		GVP College for P.G.Courses, VSP.			Sankethika Vidyaparishad College, Pothinamallayyapalem, Visakhapatnam
2.	288	Dr.L.B.College, Visakhapatnam	120	130	
3.	347	VIPS College, Visakhapatnam	80	70	
4.	274	Al Ameer Engineering College, VSP.	60	70	
5.	277	AQJ College, Visakhapatnam	120	130	
6.	315	PRIME College (MCA), Visakhapatnam	80	120	
7.	360	Raghu Institute of Technology, Dakamarri	60	60	
8.	321	Pydah Engineering College, Gambhiram, Vsp	180	180	
9.	276	All Saints P.G.College, Bheemili Vsp	60	70	
10.	351	Yelamarthy College, Anandapuram, Vsp	<u>60</u>	<u>60</u>	
			820	890	
11.	326	SIMS College, Madhurawada, Vsp.	120	130	Dr.L.B.College, Visakhapatnam
12.	328	Samatha College, Visakhapatnam	180	190	
13.	329	Sankethika Vidyaparishad Cl.,PMPalem, Vsp	120	120	
14.		GITAM University, Rushikonda, Vsp			
15.	318	Pydah College of PG,Gambhiram, Vsp	180	190	
16.	256	NobleCollege of Sci.&Tech.,Parawada, Vsp	<u>180</u>	<u>180</u>	
			780	810	
01.	002	Dept. of Commerce & Mgt. Studies, AUVsp	300	220	Dept. of Comm. & Mgt. Studies, AU

You are also requested to download the hall tickets and time tables and issue the same to the students concerned and direct them to take the examinations at the Centers allotted as mentioned above and to send a copy of the galley to the Principals of allotted examination centers. A contingency advance Cheque will be sent separately.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

(M.V.S.S. PRAKASH)

Additional Controller of Examinations

Copies to:

The Principal, Colleges of Arts & Commerce, Andhra University, Vsp

All the Officers of Examination Branch, AU

the Special Officer (Confidential), CAO, AU

the Secretary to Vice-Chancellor and PA to Registrar, AU

the Director, Medial Relations Office, CAO, AU with a request to publish in all the reputed News papaers and telecast the same in the electronic media as News Item.

to Prof. V. Valli Kumari, Incharge, Computer Section, Examination Branch, CAO, AU -

to the Web Master, AU Website, CAO, AU

the Superintendents of E-IX, E-X and S-I Sections, for necessary arrangements.

the Superintendent, A-VI Section, AU – with a request to send the Contingency advance cheques to all the Principals of the Examination Centres immediately.

elishan/-